approval and will Initiate implementation beginning on February 1, 2026. The project objectives will be 
completed by January 31 , 2027. 

BUDGET 

AllenES will perlorm the proposed scope of work related to the MS4 Program Implementation for a 
lump sum of Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($20,500). Billing wilt be submitted monthly 
based on the overall percentage of the work completed. 

ASSUMPTIONS 

The proposed costs do not include services related to MOEQ/EPA monitoring requirements. We do not 
anticipate that the State will require any water quality testing and monitoring efforts this year.